TOC Bookmark
Proximity switches for T-slot
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet SMT-8-SL
Technical data
Dimensions

Inserted in the slot from
above, screw-clamped
Magneto-resistive SDBT-MS-...-EX6 8.2 V DC NAMUR NAMUR –
32021/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity switches SMT-8-SL, SMT-8-G, for T-slot
Product range overview
Design Type of mounting Measuring principle Type Operating voltage
range
Switching output Switching element
function
a Page
For C-slot Standard
Inserted in the slot from
above, flush with the
cylinder profile
Magneto-resistive SMT-10M 10 ... 30 V DC PNP N/O contact C-slot
NPN
Non-contacting, 2-wire
Magnetic reed SME-10M 5 ... 30 V AC/DC Contacting, bipolar N/O contact
Inserted in the slot
lengthwise
Magneto-resistive SMT-10G 10 ... 30 V DC PNP N/O contact
Magnetic reed SME-10 12 ... 27 V AC/DC Contacting N/O contact
T-slot switches can be used for drives with T-slot
Exceptions
• DFM-B: SMTO-8E, SMTSO-8E, SMEO-8E and SMPO-8E

– –
10 5
2500 + 70 –
25 10.8 23
50
2.5 1.5
SMT-8G-PS-...-M8D 9.6 M8x1 300 + 30 41.1 –
SMT-8G-NS-...-OE – – 2500 + 70 – 50
SMT-8G-NS-...-M8D 9.6 M8x1 300 + 30 41.1 –
Ordering data
Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
Cable Cable with plug,
rotatable thread
M8x1 [m]
N/O contact
PNP 3-wire – 2.5 547859 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
– 3-pin 0.3 547860 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
NPN 3-wire – 2.5 8065028 SMT-8G-NS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
– 3-pin 0.3 8065027 SMT-8G-NS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
Accessories
Mounting kit SMBR
Mounting kit SMB-8-FENG
14 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/06
Proximity switches SMT-8-SL, SMT-8-G, for T-slot
Accessories
Mounting kit SMBR
Material:
Polyacetal
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For piston @ B1 B2 H1 L2 L3 Part no. Type
8 18.9 12.3 17.5 19 7 175091 SMBR-8-8
10 20.4 13.7 19.9 19 7 175092 SMBR-8-10
12 22.7 14.3 21.9 19 7  q 175093 SMBR-8-12
16 28.2 16.9 25.7 19 8  q 175094 SMBR-8-16
20 34.5 20.8 30.4 19 9  q 175095 SMBR-8-20
25 36.7 22.7 35.6 19 9  q 175096 SMBR-8-25
32 41.7 24.6 42.7 19 9 175097 SMBR-8-32
40 47.1 26.5 50.7 19 9 175098 SMBR-8-40
50 56.4 28.6 61.5 19 9 175099 SMBR-8-50
63 69.4 32 74.5 19 9 175100 SMBR-8-63
Mounting kit
SMB-8-FENG
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
For piston @ B1 B2 D1 H1 L1 L2 Tightening
torque
Part no. Type
[Nm]
32/40 35.1 8.7 M3 15.5 27 17 0.2 175705 SMB-8-FENG-32/40
50/63 47 12.3 M4 20 27 17 0.5 175706 SMB-8-FENG-50/63
80/100 64.3 15.7 M5 24.3 27 17 0.7 175707 SMB-8-FENG-80/100
Festo core product range  q Generally ready for shipping ex works in 24 hours
 w Generally ready for shipping ex works in 5 days
[1] Threaded pin
Sensor bracket DASP-M4-...-A